
Public School Choice 

 

The Crystal City School District has 1 building in Title 1 School Improvement, Crystal City Elementary.  We have 

single attendance centers (no other elementary with the same grade span); therefore, we cannot offer the School 

Choice option. 

 

 

Supplemental Education Services (SES) 

 

Under the Federal No Child Left Behind Act of 2001 (NCLB), this option of after-school tutoring by an approved 

provider is available to parents of eligible children that attend a Title 1 school in School Improvement Level 3, and 

every year thereafter the building is in School Improvement status. 

 

Title 1 Buildings in School 

Improvement 
2007-2008 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Crystal City Elementary 
Eligible for SES 

Participated in SES 

Not Applicable- 

Not in School 

Improvement 

 

173 

0 

 

224 

0 

 

173 

10 

 

135 

15 

 

 

 

SES Providers for 2011-2012 

 

 

SES Provider Name 

And Office Address 

Serve Limited English Proficient (LEP) 

Students or Students with Disabilities 
Location of Services 

Sylvan Learning Center dba KCI Enterprises 

8012 Bonhomme, Suite 100 

Clayton, MO  63105 

Achievia Tutoring of Missouri 

300 Ozark Trail, Suite 103 

Ellisville, MO 63011 

Both Crystal City Elementary 



 


