Public School Choice

The Crystal City School District has 1 building in Title 1 School Improvement, Crystal City Elementary. We have single attendance centers (no other elementary with the same grade span); therefore, we **cannot** offer the School Choice option.

Supplemental Education Services (SES)

Under the Federal No Child Left Behind Act of 2001 (NCLB), this option of after-school tutoring by an approved provider is available to parents of <u>eligible</u> children that attend a Title 1 school in School Improvement Level 3, and every year thereafter the building is in School Improvement status.

Title 1 Buildings in School Improvement	2007-2008	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Crystal City Elementary Eligible for SES Participated in SES	Not Applicable- Not in School Improvement	173 0	224 0	173 10	135 15

SES Providers for 2011-2012

SES Provider Name And Office Address	Serve Limited English Proficient (LEP) Students or Students with Disabilities	Location of Services
Sylvan Learning Center dba KCI Enterprises 8012 Bonhomme, Suite 100 Clayton, MO 63105 Achievia Tutoring of Missouri 300 Ozark Trail, Suite 103 Ellisville, MO 63011	Both	Crystal City Elementary